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SET Index

Market Turnover (Bt mn)
Foreign Net Position (Bt mn)
Thai Bond Market

Total Return Index

Total Market Turnover (Bt mn)
TGB Yield Curve

25-Jan 154 1.65 1.72 1.76
Change (bps) 1.19 1.00 0.71 0.39
Overnight (%) 1.75 1.75

Repurchase Rates 1-day 7-day 14-day 1m
25-Jan 155 1.64 1.64 1.66
25-Jan 1.89952 1.87052 1.77965 1.86940
SWAP (THB/THB, Rates) lyr 2yr 3yr
28-Jan Bid/Ask 1.73/1.76 1.78/1.81 1.84/1.87
KBank counter rate Sight Bill Buying
(against THB) TIT

3.09
-5,589.79
-3,462.52

Change

0.25

-90,782
lyr

1,623.62
55,248.53
41421
25-Jan
280.28
852,914

1m 3m 6m

KBank Technical Analysis
USD/THB (Onshore)
USDIIPY

EUR/USD

JPY/THB

EUR/THB

Source: Reuters

31.66
109.53
1.14
28.77
35.94

31.46
109.29
1.14
28.77
3591

2yr
1.79
0.55

3yr

1.84

0.69
BIBOR

US Market

Dow Jones

S&P 500

Dollar Index

US 10yr T-note (%)

US 2yr T-note (%)

NYMEX crude ($/b)
Syr Tyr

183.96
22.43
-0.84%
3.9 bps
3.8 bps
0.56
14yr 18yr
211 2.28 2.45 2.68 2.84 3.06
1.81 1.35 1.47 0.50 0.64 0.09
1w 1m 2m 3m 6m lyr

24,737.20
2,664.76
95.79
2.75
2.60
53.69

10yr 12yr

25-Jan 1.77082 1.80095 1.82890 1.87110 1.95971 2.19765

Spot Gold ($ /oz) %change

28-Jan

LIBOR

25-Jan

4yr
1.9/1.93
Selling

TIT

31.30
108.90
1.1373
28.50
35.600

-0.13
6m
2.83225

1301.46
im
2.50000

3m
2.75163
Syr Tyr 10yr
1.955/1.985 2.07/2.12 2.255/2.305
Premium/Discount (1 month) as of 25-Jan
Export/Import
-49/65
-3.12/29.18
-6.07 /24.07
-0.54/19.95
Resistance
31.60
109.70
1.1455
29.10
36.20

Sideway Down
Sideway Up
Sideway Down
Sideway Up
Sideway Down

&du counter rate aVga nqmwﬁ'\"l,m?‘i: www.kasikornbank.com/EN/RatesAndFees/ForeignExchange/Pages/ForeignExchange.aspx

Disclaimer: For private circulation only. The foregoing is for informational purposes only and not to be considered as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security. Although the information herein was obtained from sources we
believe to be reliable, we do not guarantee its accuracy nor do we assume responsibility for any error or mistake contained herein. Further information on the securities referred to herein may be obtained upon request.
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Germany IFO Business Climate Germany |IFO Expectation Sudvlinsiiasagninadngs

Femnely [P0 Bl ezl dufiandasiuniassiataasuiidsuanacgsedusigalusauaau 3 1l Taaduiv anavsaiiias

dudauiivinfasadunnagi 99.1 ludauunsnay s1ninnsmianisaizasaaiauazdiaaluidau
Daily performance Aauniin?g 100.7 uay 101.0 muasu danrldavdunisuraadluadtdsgAaludlvnmIuun Taaadl
Hang Seng anutiiausdatdsegatluilagiuliuanavain 104.9 unagin 104.3 nasneaniiadnuiiadusa

DAX srgAaluaunanlinanadiduiuain 97.3 ludausunau wadi 94.2
CAC 2N SV o A a o < N
Nikkei gunnalsd (de) Ardunddudrinadnannsandsy TeadgdideRansaunnuasuuiudiiiigiain

S&P ANSF4 YaA1 22.7 Wudaupaaalsansst uinsguiaanisy dadulatfuaisindinsasud uay

DJIA shutlsvnavuassasudiindnluglsdluifaunuawusid
Shanghai Stock . -
SET gauni1sainariansasuil:

KOSPI o o o o o o oo o
Gold - dudasinanauunuviusiinsssuna'lnadudiu das14 ang 2 dnsedisedu 1.79% uazdnsang

FTSE 100 10 fvndiu 2 bps wagsziu 2.45% Taadunuinaaananaaiaanssuil inagnidaiaci 3.00
Dubai Fateh +0.5% WUAULIN das1IHacnauunUiusiinsssuIad1i554 anasnatdunavannauist ganisiarinns
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Thai government bond yields Thai government bond yields spreads
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EUR/USD windiu 0.90% antlafisedu 1.1406 Wuglsudoausindufimnuiiaiuniagsiazasiaasudl
e IFO faunnsianazaaninenitfinaiaaia Wasannanuidiaiudaduaaaaisanas wiinaad
an¥se auTdvudseanaiiiasiaudeiui 15 auawusiiallavinnisisuna'laaisa adno'lsAanu
Uszarundudniuildviiunsrundndusulssunagiivaiungtuznanauiiingninadinsgay liaiuauu
Taanannalsaaitinngdgunailarvinnisdnade vialsendaansaniduiialdeulszunamnie
nslunsas g ddadenanvinlidutiaduaaaaisanige anag 0.84% wasavuauudugls

USD/JPY anav 0.08% anagiisedu 109.55 Qutaundorvdoanniidaudsaiiiasvdonisdsenaud
dsvamutamanisduluddaivinau el Tuhainiudl Guauitlanarauded iiasannsaunis
dszuulauanisiduzadiui 19-20 sunnaudinaudnBuiua196anismuaNdasIHanaLwLNY
Wusiiassgunadiluaie 10 7 0%

GBP/USD e;lo‘ﬁu 0.99% uilafiszdyu 1.3196 Wulaududvaraufnanivnisaaudizadduaaaars an
Wnaafasinnunieinannraraninsazranisoussatiannadldnauaanaing s

USD/CNY anad 0.59% unagjiissdiu 6.748 nasnustaznafauainuluiusinsuaiu Tnafdasdiu
nsfiansaviull 2018 guiude 51.46% annllaau 119l EIUFUIAITARIIIUAINUAAINRTILIUREIUN
6.7472

Aduanatariia uwivAdiaisufunaaairs USD/THB ndaulmisuiianivzaddugnalugiiaim
Taaanay 0.23% unianseéu 31.66
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Morning Closing rates Daily Consensus forecast
Spot 25-Jan-19 24-Jan-19 % Change End-2019

USD/THB** 31.66

USD/JPY ** 109.31

EUR/USD** 1.1416

GBP/USD 1.3200

USD/CNY 6.748

USD/SGD 1.353

USD/IDR 14,093

USD/MYR 4.109

USD/PHP 52.54

USD/KRW 1,118 wndmsici:
USD/NTD 30.82 WINssa Frssausail

Tel: 02 470 1031
AUD/USD 0.718 Peerapan.s@kasikornbank.com
USD/CHF 0.993

2%5Us5 ANav

JPY/THB 28.96 Tel: 02 470 3235
EUR/THB 36.14 Warunthorn.p@kasikornbank.com

GBP/THB 41.79 #9574 2550598556

CNY/THB 4.69 Tel: 02 470 1583

San.a@kasikornbank.com
Source:Bloomberg and KBank**
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KBank THB NEER index
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Source: BOT and KBank calculation as of Jan 28, 2019
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FOREIGN ACTIVITY IN THAI FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Unit THB mn

Trading Transaction: Evening (

Trading Transaction: Evening (

Trading Transaction: Evening ( Net (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Buy (Thailand)
(
(

T-1): Buy (Thailand)
T-1): Sell (Thailand)
T-1):

Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Morning (T): Net (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afiernoon (T): Buy (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Sell (Thailand)
Trading Transaction: Afternoon (T): Net (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Short-Term (TTM <= 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Long-Term (TTM > 1Y) (Thailand)
Total Net Trade: Total (Thailand)

Expired Bond (T) (Thailand)

Net Flow (Thailand)

Short-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Long-Term Holding (T) (Thailand)

Total Holding (Thailand)

Expired Bond on NextDay (T+1) (Thailand)

Source: CEIC and KBank

)
)

21/01/2019
4,680.7
1,450.9
3,229.8

2493
1,779.7
-1,530.4
66.9
1,528.6
-1,461.8
-1,343.9
1,581.6
237.6

0.0

237.6
134,692.4
856,336.6
991,029.1
0.0

u%msnnszé’nﬂszﬁu‘la

22/01/2019
1,875.9
2,051.6

-175.7
0.0
1,015.7
-1,015.7
760.7
1,056.3
-295.5
-872.0
-615.0
-1,486.9
0.0
-1,486.9
133,819.4
855,772.2
989,591.6
0.0

23/01/2019 24/01/2019 25/01/2019 change D/D change W/W

2,401.0
2,429.4
-28.4
329.9
744.6
-414.7
7,461.9
2,996.3
4,465.6
-2,572.6
6,595.1
4,022.5
0.0
4,022.5
131,232.5
862,243.2
993,475.8
0.0

2,722.6
1,269.1
1,453.5
103.2
2,654.9
-2,551.7
586.1
3,721.3
-3,135.2
-1,018.4
-3,214.9
-4,233.4
0.0
-4,233.4
130,219.0
859,116.9
989,335.9
0.0

1,545.8
3,154.1
-1,608.3
1,194.9
2,384.9
-1,190.0
154.1
360.3
-206.2
62.8
-3,067.3
-3,004.4
0.0
-3,004.4
130,276.6
855,831.4
986,108.0
0.0

57.6
-3,285.5
-3,227.9

-4,415.8
-505.2
-4,921.1
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Unit: million baht
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Total

2 4
CB19404B : 45,000 CB19122A : 40,000
CB19704A : 35,000 120,000

8 9 10 11
CB19411B :45,000 LB466A : 5,000 BOT20NA : 25,000 CB19129A : 45,000

CB19711A: 35,000 155,000

15 16 18

CB19418B : 45,000 LB28DA : 20,000 CB19205A : 50,000
CB19718A : 35,000 185,000
CB19D06A : 35,000

22 23 24
CB19425B : 45,000 LB386A : 15,000 BOT219A : 25,000 120,000
CB19725A : 35,000 ’

29
CB19502B : 45,000
CB19801A : 35,000 80,000

Total 660,000

Source: PDMO and BOT; Note: may be subject to changes.

u%msnnszé’uﬂ'szﬁu‘la



SUIAITNENT MY m

FME® {7 KASIKORNBANK

Effective date of TFRS 9 has now been moved to 1 January 2020

Financial Instruments Accounting TFRS 9 in 2020
Roadmap in Thailand

= Thailand Federations of Accounting Professions (“"FAP") has announced that Thai
@ Financial Reporting Standard 9: Financial Instruments “TFRS9” and other related
i Y {1 standards effective date to be on 1 January 2020. Early adoption is
permitted.
=) Among other requirements, TFRS 9 requires derivatives to be marked to market
with changes in fair value recognized in profit and loss. This will result in
volatilities in profit and loss and certain financial ratios of the Company.

LNaSZIUAMSSIENIUMYMSLOU (ndunSaviianmomsidu)  UssmAavlus1sAvaiuununnd

AMINGWITE UDSWIONTDETS "LIOSFIUASSIBNUNOMSISY (hfuAssolsmomsiiu)” $1uu 5 adu Thus Hedge accountlng can be adopted to minimize prOfIt and IOSS VOlatIlItIeS'
TFRS 9 TFRS 7 TAS 32 TFRIC 16 ua: TFRIC 19 fiudannsinunasgiumssieounemsidus:iiteusanAadull 2018 (IFRS blue HOWEVEI', the process can be Comphcated and not a” del’lvatlveS, Such as short

book bound volume 2018) Idavus:mAlussAsyunu 1Suusasuds Wasufl 21 Aussu 2561 Ak . . .
wasgiuy na“uﬁ'ﬂwaiuﬁuiﬁrkmud 1 uAsAL 2563 1BUAUTY TosfamsawnsmdanfaUfiamumnasgiuy ndudnauiun Optlonsl WOUId quallfy for hedge accountlng under TFRS 9'

OWadoAuld (Early Adoption) IdfAUvUNISISUA HSUSaUS:e DA Wy BRIELIUHEDHSOSURA 1 Uns AL 2562 (BUAUTY uaadauos

nnZaoiiomams — i In addition, TFRS 16 (leases) will tentatively be effective in 2020, which requires
" Th¢ 104 WSl 25591 o0 OGRS sUSUTAS.aE oR TR operating leases to be recorded on balance sheet as liabilities.
« TAS 105 (USuuse 2559) 1380 msUruddmrsuduaanuiuasiaisHiua:osiaisnu
y . = TAS 106 1520 MisUrudansunomsidudussivawEaumsacnu

TFRS 9 1220 1AS2olamoms « wuoUATEMemMstdaHsumsansimsaunswamenistiutasHiaunioms

o s Companies should consult their external auditors on TFRS 9 and TFRS
. uu_:UﬂUdn'lQmSLTrg_z‘JEi"lHs‘ussﬁoUs:ﬁuﬁammsﬁﬂnun(ﬁmgaoﬁamomswutﬂu 16 impacts.

wASavilamomsiiunuaneyaridlieyamedsssurumisnSaunanu
« misdAnunasgiumsUgd 1o Fundwdignrilautiiiatisni

TFRS 7 1Z2u mstlawwedoya = - - - s - -

ngDOﬁDI’I'IOnTSLﬁLI TAS 103 1Sau ﬂ1SlUUlHUUDLJBTU\]IJFI1S[\)UUD\}EU1H1S uazaniuunistounAaignasnu For fu rther Informatlon, refer to WWW.faplor.th

TAS 32 1520 MSLEOVSIBMS TAS 107 (USUUS0 2559 ) 1320 msuaossienmsia-msidatkedayasd Hiunsaols

1AZaudantonsidu MamMsIou

TFRIC 16 1590 MsUavfiuAzw

I FeouautduaenugnEiuHLise -

oudtousana

TFRIC 12 1520 msths=HUEU

Momst3udioasiansnu
HAEulDa SN0 UHAGUOSTIUNISS 180 IUNONSIEURIUAUS:MAIUS A UUANTGR www.fap.orth

Iwadido : 24 ne. 2561 141732 sy 8790

Source: fap.or.th
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